19-45)6, Rev 0: 12/91 >I/I>JXI>I/I
CMOS Quad, 12-Bit,
Serial-Input Multiplying DAC
General Description
T h e M A X 5 1 4 c o n t a i n s f o u r 12 -b i t R - 2 R m u l t i p l y i n g d i g i -
t a l - t o - a n a l o g c o n v e r t e r s ( D A C s ) , e a c h w i t h a s e r i a l - i n
p a r a l l e l - o u t sh i f t reg is te r , a D A C reg is te r , a n d c o n t r o l
l o g i c . T h e M A X 5 1 4 ' s 3 - w i r e se r i a l i n t e r f a c e d e s i g n m in i -

• TTL/CMOS Compatible
• Available in 24-Pin DIP and 28-Pin SO Packages
Ordering Information
PART RANGE P IN-PACKAGE
DNL
(LSBs)
MAX514ACNG 0 C to +70 C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP ±1/2
MAX514BCNG 0 C to +70 C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP + 1
MAX514ACWI 0 C to +70 C 28 Wide SO 11/2
MAX514BCWI 0 C to +70 C 28 Wide SO + 1
MAX514AENG -40 C t o + 8 5 C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP 11/2
MAX514BENG -40 C to +85 C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP + 1
MAX514AEWI -40 C to +85 C 28 W i d o S O 11/2
MAX514BEWI -40 C to +85 C 28 Wide SO -M
Pin Configurations
T O P V I E W
VRHA I 1 24| Villi
Fires T 231 SRIA